
5230100 PATTERNED PAVEMENT 
COMMENTS FROM INTERNAL/INDUSTRY REVIEW 

Rudy Powell 
414-4280 

rudy.powell@dot.state.fl.us 
 

Comment: (12-6-13) 
 

 
 
1. “Post applied” means after something, but what? 
 
This changes the meaning. The spec as written defined two types of patterned pavements- ones 
applied as an overlay and ones that are imprinted in the pavement surface. If there are products 
on the QPL that are imprinted in the surface then I suggest keeping the language as written. 
 
Response: There are products that are imprinted in the pavement surface. 
No changes will be made. 
 
2. I suggest “install” instead of “finish”. 
 
Response: Agree. 
Change made. 
 
****************************************************************************** 

Dennis J. Evangelista 
devangelista@ennisflint.com 

 
Comment: (12-9-13)  
With reference to section 523-1 Description: “Do not use products requiring removal of 
pavement or requiring blockouts or trenches below the top of pavement… “ we are concerned 
that this could be misinterpreted and exclude some products that are stamped/ impressed into the 
asphalt and have already been approved . Would verbiage such as “Do not use products requiring 
removal, or milling below the top surface of the pavement“ work better in this instance? 
 



Response: This reference was intended to apply to other types of products in addition to the mill 
and fill products. 
No change made. 
 
****************************************************************************** 

Shailesh Patel, D5 Const. 
386-943-5347 

shailesh.patel@dot.state.fl.us 
 

Comment: (12-13-13) 
In this Section, the materials still requires to meet the Sampling Testing and Reporting Guide 
(Materials ID 796). 
 
Response: The STRG is independent of this specification. 
No change made. 
 
****************************************************************************** 

 


